

CDC 4T051N

Medical Laboratory Journeyman – Administration and Chemistry

Change Supplement for Volume: 01, 02, and 03

IMPORTANT: Make the corrections shown in this supplement before beginning your study of the volume it affects. This supplement contains both pen-and-ink changes and replacement pages. Tear out the replacement pages and insert them in your volumes.



**Air Force Career Development Academy
The Air University**

Changes for the Text: Volume 1

Pen-and-Ink Changes:

| <i>Page-Col</i> | <i>Subject</i> | <i>Line(s)</i> | <i>Correction</i> |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| iii | TOC | | Change “ Unit 5. Clinical Chemistry . . .1-1 ” to “ Unit 5. Clinical Chemistry. . . 5-1 ”. Change next three lines from “1-1” to “5-1”, “1-15” to “5-15” and “1-20” to “5-20”. |
| | | | Change “ Unit 6. Laboratory Instrumentation . . .2-1 ” to “ Unit 6. Laboratory Instrumentation . . . 6-1 ”. Change next two lines from “2-1” to “6-1” and “2-10” to “6-10”. |
| 5-18 | URE #52 | | Change “d. they are exposed to low temperatures freeze” to “d. they are exposed to low temperatures and freeze”. |
| Back Cover | | | Change AFSC “4T051A” to “4T051”. |

Page Changes:

| <i>Remove:</i> | <i>Insert:</i> |
|----------------|----------------|
| A-1 – A-2 | A1 – A-2 |

Appendix A. The Periodic Table of Elements

Periodic Table of Elements

| Group | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | 11 | 12 | 13 | 14 | 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 |
|--------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| Period | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 H 1.008 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2 He 4.003 |
| 2 | 3 Li 6.941 | 4 Be 9.012 | | | | | | | | | | | 5 B 10.81 | 6 C 12.01 | 7 N 14.01 | 8 O 16.00 | 9 F 19.00 | 10 Ne 20.18 |
| 3 | 11 Na 22.99 | 12 Mg 24.31 | | | | | | | | | | | 13 Al 26.98 | 14 Si 28.09 | 15 P 30.97 | 16 S 32.07 | 17 Cl 35.45 | 18 Ar 39.95 |
| 4 | 19 K 39.10 | 20 Ca 40.08 | 21 Sc 44.96 | 22 Ti 47.88 | 23 V 50.94 | 24 Cr 52.00 | 25 Mn 54.94 | 26 Fe 55.85 | 27 Co 58.93 | 28 Ni 58.69 | 29 Cu 63.55 | 30 Zn 65.39 | 31 Ga 69.72 | 32 Ge 72.64 | 33 As 74.92 | 34 Se 78.96 | 35 Br 79.90 | 36 Kr 83.79 |
| 5 | 37 Rb 85.47 | 38 Sr 87.62 | 39 Y 88.91 | 40 Zr 91.22 | 41 Nb 92.91 | 42 Mo 95.94 | 43 Tc (98) | 44 Ru 101.1 | 45 Rh 102.9 | 46 Pd 106.4 | 47 Ag 107.9 | 48 Cd 112.4 | 49 In 114.8 | 50 Sn 118.7 | 51 Sb 121.8 | 52 Te 127.6 | 53 I 126.9 | 54 Xe 131.3 |
| 6 | 55 Cs 132.9 | 56 Ba 137.3 | * | 72 Hf 178.5 | 73 Ta 180.9 | 74 W 183.9 | 75 Re 186.2 | 76 Os 190.2 | 77 Ir 192.2 | 78 Pt 195.1 | 79 Au 197.0 | 80 Hg 200.5 | 81 Tl 204.4 | 82 Pb 207.2 | 83 Bi 209.0 | 84 Po (209) | 85 At (210) | 86 Rn (222) |
| 7 | 87 Fr (223) | 88 Ra (226) | ** | 104 Rf (261) | 105 Db (262) | 106 Sg (266) | 107 Bh (264) | 108 Hs (277) | 109 Mt (268) | 110 Ds (281) | 111 Rg (272) | 112 Cn (285) | 113 Uut (286) | 114 Uuq (289) | 115 Uup (289) | 116 Uuh (291) | 117 Uus (294) | 118 Uuo (294) |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| Lanthanide Series* | 57 La 138.9 | 58 Ce 140.1 | 59 Pr 140.9 | 60 Nd 144.2 | 61 Pm (145) | 62 Sm 150.4 | 63 Eu 152.0 | 64 Gd 157.2 | 65 Tb 158.9 | 66 Dy 162.5 | 67 Ho 164.9 | 68 Er 167.3 | 69 Im 168.9 | 70 Yb 173.0 | 71 Lu 175.0 |
| Actinide Series** | 89 Ac (227) | 90 Th 232 | 91 Pa 231 | 92 U 238 | 93 Np (237) | 94 Pu (244) | 95 Am (243) | 96 Cm (247) | 97 Bk (247) | 98 Cf (251) | 99 Es (252) | 100 Fm (257) | 101 Md (258) | 102 No (259) | 103 Lr (262) |

For Scientific and Technical Information Only

© Copyright 2011 Los Alamos National Security, LLC All rights reserved

Student Notes

Changes for the Text: Volume 2

Pen-and-Ink Changes:

| <i>Page-Col</i> | <i>Subject</i> | <i>Line(s)</i> | <i>Correction</i> |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| 2-57 | URE #29 | | Change “d. the fecal” to “d. the fecal and”. |
| 2-61 | URE #63 | | In the stem, change “dilutant” to “diluent”. |
| 3-64 | URE #113 | | In choice d: change “advise” to “advice.” |

Changes for the Text: Volume 3

Pen-and-Ink Changes:

| <i>Page-Col</i> | <i>Subject</i> | <i>Line(s)</i> | <i>Correction</i> |
|-----------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| 3-70 | URE #53 | | Change choices a and c: After “RPF” add “(Renal Plasma Flow)”. Change choices b and d: After “GFR” add “(Glomerular Filtration Rate)”. |
| 3-72 | URE #71 | | In the stem, change “reagent” to “substance”. |
| | | | |

Student Notes

AFSC 4T051
4T051N 00 S01 1203
Edit Code 03